

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21383-21384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in TTR No. 1234/1997 & TTR No. 1304/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. RASHTRIYA AUDYOGIK SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT of Annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel,Adv.

Mr. Shuvadeep Roy,Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent only on the question as to whether the

matter shall not be remitted to the High Court to formulate substantial

question of law, if any, and decide the matter.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master